

PRIMA PLASTICS LIMITED



MFRS. OF: MOULDED FURNITURE GOVT. RECOG. EXPORT HOUSE CIN: L25206DD1993PLC001470

Corp. Office: 41, National House, Saki-Vihar Road, Powai, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 072. (India)

Tel.: 0091-022-2857 4768 / 69 / 1791 • Fax : 0091-022-2857 2859 E-mail : investor@primaplastics.com • Website : www.primaplastics.com

August 3, 2021

Listing Centre

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code - 530589

Sub: <u>Intimation regarding loss of share certificates</u> / issue of duplicate share certificates

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform that our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA") has received the information about loss of share certificate and issue of duplicate share certificate, (proof of date of receipt of intimation is enclosed).

Folio No.	Name of the Shareholder	Share Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares
0015402	Ranidan Golchha with	104707	10469971 - 10470070	100
	Kailash Devi Golchha			
0015402	Ranidan Golchha with	104708	10470071- 10470170	100
	Kailash Devi Golchha			
0015402	Ranidan Golchha with	104709	10470171- 10470270	100
	Kailash Devi Golchha			

Presently, the Company has received only request letter / email for procedure for obtaining duplicate share certificates.

Company shall initiate the process of issuance of duplicate share certificates only after receipt of requisite documents and completion of formalities.

This is for the information of the Exchange.

Thanking you,

For Prima Plastics Limited

Vandana Ahuja Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a



Regd. Office: 98/4, Prima House, Daman Industrial Estate, Kadaiya, Daman - 396 210 (U. T.)

Tel.: 0260-222 0445 • Fax : 0260-222 1845

Duplicate Share Intimations Received On: 20210802 PRIMA PLASTICS LIMITED Folio no: 0015402

bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com <bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com>

Mon 08/02/21 5:20 PM

To: Investor PrimaPlastics <investor@primaplastics.com>; Manoj Toshniwal <manoj.t@primaplastics.com>; Shubhangi W <shubhangi.w@primaplastics.com>; CS-PrimaPlastics <cs@primaplastics.com>

Cc: ganesh@bigshareonline.com < ganesh@bigshareonline.com < jibu@bigshareonline.com < jibu@bigshareonline.com >; vinod.y@bigshareonline.com < vinod.y@bigshareonline.com < bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com < bssdup < bssd

1 attachments (169 KB)

539148.pdf;

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Please be informed that in terms of the provisions of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the Company is required to submit information regarding loss of share certificates and issue of duplicate certificates, to the stock exchange within two days of its getting information. Further, the said intimation has to be filed only through the mode of NEAPS filing for NSE and on listing.bseindia.com for BSE and not via hard copy submission.

Accordingly, we are sharing herewith the receipt of the following request for loss of share certificate of the Company by shareholders, to enable you to comply with the said regulatory requirement within the timelines prescribed.

Client Name	Cert. No	Dist. No From	Dist. NO. To	Folio No.	Quantity	Name	JH 1	JH 2
PRIMA PLASTICS LIMITED	104707	10469971	10470070	0015402	100	RANIDAN GOLCHHA	KAILASH DEVI GOLCHHA	
PRIMA PLASTICS LIMITED	104708	10470071	10470170	0015402	100	RANIDAN GOLCHHA	KAILASH DEVI GOLCHHA	
PRIMA PLASTICS LIMITED	104709	10470171	10470270	0015402	100	RANIDAN GOLCHHA	KAILASH DEVI GOLCHHA	

Should you have any queries in respect of the aforesaid instruction kindly revert back.

Regards,

Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.

To,

Bigshare sevices Pvt Ltd,

Mumbai

Unit: Prima Plastic Ltd

539148

Jul B)

BIGSHARE SERVICES PVT. LTD.
RECEIVED
Subject to Verification

0 2 AUG 2021

Sub - Regarging Transmission and and issuance of duplicate share certificates.

Dear Sir,

I Kailash Devi Golchha, Wife of Late Ranidan Golchha is having 300 number of Shares of Face Value 10/of Prima Plastic Ltd in the name of my husband Late Ranidan Golchha (1st holder) and myself Kailash Devi Golchha (2nd Holder) under folio no. 015405.

The details of holdings are as follows:-

S.NO.	FOLIO NO.	NO. OF SHARES	CERTIFICATE NO.	DISTINCTIVE NO. FROM	DISTINCTIVE NO. TO
1	015402	100	00104708	10470071	10470170
2	015402	100.	00104707	10469971	10470070
3	015402	100	00104709	10470171	10470270

Since my husband demised on 14/12/2014, I request you to kindly transfer the shares to my account and issue me the duplicate share of the same. So that I can dematerialize the same in my demat account.

Folio no. 015402.

Date - 12/07/2021

No. of Shares - 300

With Best Regards

Kailash Devi Golchha

र सी. केलासदेनी भी सहा

Postal Address -

C/o. Bhomraj Askaran Golchha,

Balak Chowk, Dhamtari, (Chhattisgarh), 493773

Contact - 93015-84446 / 98261-93141